TGC1 (120 ~ 630A) Series AC Contactor
3  Main Parameters
Coil power frequency: 50Hz, 50/60Hz
Coil voltage:
120-225A: AC110  AC127  AC220  AC380
265-630A: AC/DC: 110~127V
AC/DC: 220~240V
AC/DC: 380~415V

Product model
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGC1 (120 ~ 630A) full series AC contactor is primarily used in the AC 50Hz (or 60Hz) power system with
the rated working voltage up to 690V and the rated working current up to 630A when the rated working
voltage 380V under the AC-3 usage category. When used in the AC motor that is started and controlled
frequently under the 400V(380V) AC-3 usage category, it can be suitable for remotely power on/off the
circuit. This series can form an electromagnetic starter with an appropriate thermal overload relay.
Standard: IEC60947-4-1
Certificates: CE
TGC1 -  120   22   AC110   50Hz
Rated working current 120A/160A/185A/225A/265A/330A/400A/500A/630A
Rated insulation voltage Ui 1000V
Number of poles Three-pole
AC coil (225 shell frame) 110/127/220/380V (50Hz)
AC and DC general wide-voltage coil 110~127V, 220~240V, 380~415V (50/60Hz)
Accessories Top assist, side assist, air delay head, dust cover
Certification CE 018
C
ontrol D
evices
4  Product Highlights
4.1 The size is smaller 20% ~ 40% than that of the similar product on the market, saving space in cabinet.
4.2 400 and 630 shell frame DC coil holding features with low power consumption, noiseless, and energy
saving and silence.
紧 凑
TGC1
CJ20
CJX2F
Compact
Wide 20%
Wider 40%
TGC1 (120 ~ 630A) Series AC Contactor
C
on
tro
l D
ev
ic
es
019
Altitude (m) 2000 3000 4000
Correction factor for rated
impulse withstand voltage
1 0.88 0.78
Correction factor for rated
working current
1 0.92 0.90
5.1 Ambient air temperature: The limit working temperature is ranged -35℃~+70℃, the normal working
temperature is ranged -5℃~+40℃, and the mean temperature within 24h is not higher than +35℃.
Derating is considered if working out of the normal working range; the table below gives the correction
factors for different working currents when the ambient temperature exceeds +40℃ with the rated
working voltage unchanged;
5.2 Relative humidity: The relative air humidity does not exceed 50% at the maximum temperature +40℃,
and a higher relative humidity is allowed at a lower temperature, such as up to 90% at +20℃. Special
measures are taken for condensation occurred occasionally due to temperature changes;
5.3 Altitude: The altitude shall not exceed 2,000 meters at the installation site; the table below gives the
correction factors for rated impulse withstand voltage and rated working current with the rated working
voltage unchanged;
5.4 Pollution degree: 3
5.5 Installation category: Class III
5.6 Protection grade: The protection grade of the housing of main circuit of contactor is IP00, and of control
circuit and auxiliary circuit is IP20